position, as well as its financial position after giving effect to the transactions contemplated by the letter of intent
contemplating the 2009 MTA and the related agreements, and the Transaction Agreement. Accordingly, set forth
in the table below is certain pro forma summary balance sheet financial information of Syncora Guarantee and
Drop-Down Company, prepared in accordance with SAP, which gives effect to transactions contemplated by the
letter of intent contemplating the 2009 MTA and the related agreements and the Transaction Agreement as if
they had been consummated on December 31, 2008. The pro forma adjustments in the table below reflect the
mid-point of the aforementioned range of pro forma policyholders’ surplus discussed above. The notes following
the table and the related pro forma assumptions discussed below should be read in conjunction with the pro
forma financial information presented in the table below.

SYNCORA GUARANTEE
DROP-DOWN
COMPANY

As of December 31, 2008

As of
December
31, 2008

($ amounts in millions) Reported Adjustments Pro Forma Pro Forma
(unaudited)

Assets:
Cash and Investments $ 3,388.1 $ (894.8) (a) $ 886.0 $ 894.8

(1,200.0) (b)
(375.0) (c)
(32.3) (d)

Investment in subsidiaries
Drop-Down Company - 283.0 (a) 283.0
Syncora Guarantee-UK 36.6 (e) 36.6

Other assets 132.8 - 132.8 -
Total assets $ 3,520.9 $ (2,182.5) $ 1,338.4 $ 894.8

Liabilities:
Losses and loss adjustment expenses $ 4,849.7 (3,239.7) (b) $ 568.6 $ -

(1,041.4) (c)
Unearned premiums 751.0 (436.1) (a) 314.9 436.1
Mandatory contingency reserves 282.8 (175.7) (a) 99.6 175.7

(7.5) (b)
(0.9) (c)

Other liabilities 37.0 76.3 (a) 113.3 -
Total liabilities 5,920.5 (4,825.0) 1,096.4 611.8

Policyholders' (deficit) surplus (2,399.7) 2,047.2 (b) 241.9 283.0
667.3 (c)
(32.3) (d)
36.6 (e)
(76.3) (a)

Edgar Filing: SYNCORA HOLDINGS LTD - Form 8-K

9

Total liabilities and policyholders' (deficit) surplus $ 3,520.9 $ (2,182.5) $ 1,338.4 $ 894.8

6

Edgar Filing: SYNCORA HOLDINGS LTD - Form 8-K

10

(a) Represents the journal entries to record the initial capitalization of Drop-Down Company (which upon
formation will be a wholly owned subsidiary of Syncora Guarantee), as well as the reinsurance and
novation of certain business from Syncora Guarantee to Drop-Down Company. For purposes of this pro
forma presentation any surplus notes issued by Drop-Down Company to Syncora Guarantee in connection
with such initial capitalization has been included in investment in subsidiaries in the table above. Also,
Syncora Guarantee’s investment in subsidiaries is subject to limitations under New York State Insurance